
Organization Name First Name Last Name Title Email Address Phone Number

Advocacy Unlimited, Inc Michaela Fissel Executive Director mfissel@advocacyunlimited.org (860) 878-4400

Advocacy Unlimited, Inc Carl Mancini Business Manager cmancini@advocacyunlimited.org (860) 549-2435

Advocacy Unlimited, Inc Bill Gottlin hr@advocacyunlimited.org (860) 505-7581

Blue Hills Civic Association Vicki Gallon Clark Executive Director clarkv@bluehillscivic.org 8605607360

Blue Hills Civic Association Victoria Fennell Chief Operating Officer fennellv@bluehillscivic.org 8608101160

Community Housing Advocates (Mercy Housing/My Sisters' Place) Kathy Shaw Chief Operating Officer kshaw@sistersplacect.org (860)969-1909

Community Housing Advocates (Mercy Housing/My Sisters' Place) Lisa Brice Director of Human Resources lbrice@mercyhousingct.org (860)808-8052

Community Housing Advocates (Mercy Housing/My Sisters' Place) Yessica Trujillo Human Resources Generalist ytrujillo@mercyhousingct.org (860) 808-2028 

Connecticut Coalition to End Homelessness Sarah Fox Chief Executive Officer sfox@cceh.org 860-721-7876

Connecticut Coalition to End Homelessness Haley Gross de Jimenez Director of Finance and Operations hgrossdejimenez@cceh.org 8607217876

Connecticut Coalition to End Homelessness Amber Freeman

Director of Training, Technical Assistance, 

and Capacity Building afreeman@cceh.org 8607217876

Cornerstone Sharon Redfern Executive Director sharon.redfern@cornerstone-cares.org 8608586362

Cornerstone Mark  Cabot Assistant Executive Director mark.cabot@cornerstone-cares.org 860-881-1125

Futures Inc. Pamela DonAroma pdonaroma@futures-ct.org 860-614-1501

Futures Inc. Tracey O'Brien tobrien@futures-ct.org 8608415118

Futures Inc. Toni Roache HR Director troach@futures-ct.org 203-668-8667

Hands On Hartford Janet Bermudez Executive Director jbermudez@handsonhartford.org 8607061528

Hands On Hartford Venus Dickson Senior Manager of HR vdickson@handsonhartford.org 8607061512

Health Equity Solutions Ayesha Clarke Executive Director aclarke@hesct.org 8604617637

Health Equity Solutions Taylor Tucker Director of Social Enterprise ttucker@hesct.org (860) 322-6400

JFS (Jewish Family Services of Greater Hartford) Katie Hanley Chief Executive Officer Khanley@jfshartford.org 860-761-7087 

JFS (Jewish Family Services of Greater Hartford) Elaine Reid Director, Care at Home by JFS ereid@jfshartford.org 860-761-7093

JFS (Jewish Family Services of Greater Hartford) Laura Miacola

Volunteer and Employee Engagement 

Coordinator lmiacola@jfshartford.org 860-761-7096

MARC, Inc. of Manchester Kevin Zingler President & CEO kzingler@marcct.org (860) 646-5718

MARC, Inc. of Manchester Sara Vrakas Director of Human Resources svrakas@marcct.org (860) 646-5718

MARC, Inc. of Manchester Shannon Rotaru Human Resources Generalist srotaru@marcct.org (860) 646-5718

Stowe Center for Literary Activism (Harriet Beecher Stowe Center) Karen Fisk Executive Director kfisk@stowecenter.org 413-210-0960

Stowe Center for Literary Activism (Harriet Beecher Stowe Center) Casey Grambo Director of Development cgrambo@stowecenter.org 860-522-9258

Stowe Center for Literary Activism (Harriet Beecher Stowe Center) Erika Slocumb

Director of Interpretation & Visitor 

Experience eslocumb@stowecenter.org 860-522-9258

Womens League Child Development Center Karen Lott Executive Director Klott@womensleaguecdc.org 8605245969

Womens League Child Development Center Yesenia Ocasio Bookkeeper YOcasio@womensleaguecdc.org 8605245969


